

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.
UNAUDITED SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following table summarizes the major components of our cost of operations for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2010 and 2009 (in millions of dollars and as a percentage of our revenue):

| | Three Months Ended September 30, | | | | | | Nine Months Ended September 30, | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------|--------|------|---------|--------|---------------------------------|---------|--------|------|---------|--------|
| | 2010 | | | 2009 | | | 2010 | | | 2009 | | |
| Labor and related benefits | \$ | 392.9 | 19.1 % | \$ | 398.6 | 19.2 % | \$ | 1,152.3 | 18.9 % | \$ | 1,190.4 | 19.2 % |
| Transfer and disposal costs | | 173.8 | 8.4 | | 184.1 | 8.9 | | 503.7 | 8.3 | | 533.0 | 8.6 |
| Maintenance and repairs | | 158.4 | 7.7 | | 161.7 | 7.8 | | 459.8 | 7.6 | | 493.1 | 8.0 |
| Transportation and subcontract costs | | 118.6 | 5.8 | | 125.3 | 6.0 | | 354.1 | 5.8 | | 373.9 | 6.0 |
| Fuel | | 101.8 | 4.9 | | 92.6 | 4.5 | | 299.8 | 4.9 | | 253.7 | 4.1 |
| Franchise fees and taxes | | 101.2 | 4.9 | | 104.6 | 5.0 | | 296.5 | 4.9 | | 305.4 | 4.9 |
| Landfill operating costs | | 31.2 | 1.5 | | 20.3 | 1.0 | | 95.9 | 1.6 | | 84.1 | 1.4 |
| Risk management | | 52.5 | 2.5 | | 30.7 | 1.5 | | 135.6 | 2.2 | | 144.1 | 2.3 |
| Cost of goods sold | | 24.7 | 1.2 | | 18.6 | 0.9 | | 75.6 | 1.2 | | 46.3 | 0.7 |
| Other | | 69.8 | 3.4 | | 71.0 | 3.4 | | 206.7 | 3.4 | | 219.1 | 3.6 |
| Total cost of operations | \$ | 1,224.9 | 59.4 % | \$ | 1,207.5 | 58.2 % | \$ | 3,580.0 | 58.8 % | \$ | 3,643.1 | 58.8 % |

The cost categories shown above may change from time to time and may not be comparable to similarly titled categories used by other companies. As such, care should be taken when comparing our cost of operations by cost component to that of other companies.

The following table summarizes the major components of our selling, general and administrative costs for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2010 and 2009 (in millions of dollars and as a percentage of our revenue):

| | Three Months Ended September 30, | | | | | Nine Months Ended September 30, | | | | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|-------|--------|------|-------|---------------------------------|----|-------|--------|----|-------|--------|
| | 2010 | | | 2009 | | 2010 | | | 2009 | | | |
| Salaries | \$ | 134.0 | 6.5 % | \$ | 144.9 | 7.0 % | \$ | 402.2 | 6.6 % | \$ | 414.2 | 6.7 % |
| Provision for doubtful accounts | | 4.1 | 0.2 | | 7.4 | 0.4 | | 14.4 | 0.2 | | 16.8 | 0.3 |
| Costs to achieve synergies | | 7.4 | 0.4 | | 8.9 | 0.4 | | 25.0 | 0.4 | | 31.8 | 0.5 |
| Other | | 63.9 | 3.1 | | 64.2 | 3.1 | | 188.9 | 3.2 | | 195.9 | 3.1 |
| Total selling, general and administrative expenses | \$ | 209.4 | 10.2 % | \$ | 225.4 | 10.9 % | \$ | 630.5 | 10.4 % | \$ | 658.7 | 10.6 % |

The cost categories shown above may change from time to time and may not be comparable to similarly titled categories used by other companies. As such, care should be taken when comparing our selling, general and administrative expenses by cost component to that of other companies.